- ARSE 22

GrAY, HARRIS & ROBINSON

PROFESSIONAL ASSQCIATION

J. CHARLES GRAY ) - T R, LEE BENNETT -
GORDON H, HARRIS T TRACY A. BORGERT

RICHARD M. ROBINSON A ORNEYS AT LAW . JOHN A, KIRST, JR.

PHILLI® R, FINCH SUITE 850 .. . WILBUR E. BREWTON
PAMELA O. PRICE - KENNETH J. PLANTE

JAMES 7, PAGE, JR. 225 SOUTH ADAMS STRERT - MICHAEL £. WRIGHT

WILLIAM A, BOYLES POST OFFICE BOX N89S . . WILLIAM A. GRIMM B
THOMAS A. CLOUD w A sE_— .
BYRD F. MARSHALL, JR. TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302-3189

- KENT L. HIPP
J. MASON WILLIAMS, IT o ROBERT L. BEALS
LEC P. ROCK, JR. TELEFHONE (504) 2a22-77\7 DONALD H. GIBSON
G. ROBERTSON DILG - KIMBERLY NOWORYTA SUNNER
CHARLES W, SELL Fax (o4) 222-3494

CHRISTOPHER J. COLEMAN

HJACK A, KIRSCHENBAUM
RICHARD E. BURKE

GUY 5. HAGGARD
FREDERICK W. LEONHARDT
BORRON J. OWEN, JR.
MICHAEL K. WILSON
JEFFREY D, KEINER
PALL 5. QUINN, JR.
DAVID L. SCHICK

JACK K, McMULLEN
SUSAN T. SPRADLEY
MICHAEL E. NEUKAMM
DONALD A, NOHRR
PHILIP F. NCHRR
WILLIAM G. BOLTIN, IO

PEGGY R. HOYT

BRUCE M. HARRIS

B, DEAN CANNCON, JR,
FRANK A. HAMNER
RICHARD A. RODGERS
ALISON M. YURKO

KELLY M, FITZGERALD
KELLY BREWTON PLANTE
LEE M. KILLINGER .
J. SCOTT SIMS =
CATHERINE M. PECK

OF COUNSEL

MALCOLM R. KIRSCHEN3AUM
SYDNEY L. JACKOWITZ

February 4, 1999

THEODORE L. SHINKLE
LILA INGATE McHENRY

Division of Corporations
George Firestone Building
409 East Gaines Street
Taltahassee, FL 32301

¥Via Hand Delivery

DOOOD2vE4S T ——5
~{2/04/ 9301064021
sk 105, 00 ek 105,00
To Whom It May Concern; ' :

Enclosed for filing, please find SECOND AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE AND
AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, along with a check in the amount of $105.00
for the applicable filing fees and fees to obtain a CERTIFIED COPY of the SECOND )

AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE AND AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
for the following entity:

Schrimsher Land Fund IIT, Ltd.
Document Number: A25223

Please call Ann Cotroneo at 222-7717, when the documents are ready.
Very truly yours,

AAGA7S | [57

Kelly B./Plante

KBP/amc

Enclosures
GHRCORP/GHR.18
60051-1/Stiglitz @ s .

SRLANDO _TALLAHASSEE
(ac7) 8a3-8880 {o04) 222-7717




SECOND AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE
AND AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP.
OF
SCHRIMSHER LAND FUND |II, LTD.

The Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership of Schrimsher Land Fund
Il Lid. (the "Partnership”) is hereby amended by the general partner of the Partnership,
in accordance with Sections 620.109 and 620.114, Florida Statutes, as follows:

1. Article 4 of the Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership, which
was originally filed on September 24, 1987 and first amended on March 1, 1988, is
hereby amended and restated in its entirety to change the name of the Partnership’s
general partner. This new general partner was substituted for, and took the place of the
prior general partner, Schrimsher Management, effective as of Uznwre Ao+~ 4098 1775
upon the execution of that certain First Amendment to the First Amended and Restated
Agreement of Limited Partnership of Schrimsher Land Fund Ill, Ltd. Such amendment
and substitution of general partner was in accordance with and pursuant to Sections 7.6
and 11.1(b)(iii) of the Partnership’s First Amended and Restated Agreement of Limited
Partnership.

4. Name and Business Address of the General

m% - 64533 Partner. The General Partner of the Partnership is
Schrimsher, Inc., a Florida corporation, whose
address is 600 East Colonial Drive, Suite 100,
Orlando, Florida 32803.

2. Ratification. The Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership will
remain unchanged in all other respects and shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has sworn to and executed

this Amendment this /744 day of __\Jax uavy , 1998, /777
8 .
WITNESSES: GENERAL PARTNER: = w

L)

Schrimsher, Inc., a Florida corporatior--

[ LM%W o (BSAl_

Namé: JJ. Steven Schrimsher

its: President

R




STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF _(ORaNGE )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ]‘?‘q‘ day of
1998‘7 by J. Steven Schrimsher, in his capacity as President of

Jasn wary
Schrimsher, Inc., a Florida corporation, who is personally known to me or has produced
as identification and who did/did nof take an oath.

RN

(Slgnature)

Wa‘-ndo. L. PEH\CLDA N

(Print Name)

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

Mas\schrimisub_v.clp
- ANDA
; ) wﬂoiarv Public, S%Z%m
30,
ﬂc 2002

Bondad thru Ashton Agancy Inc.

"8Iy - 3156




